Data sheet 6ES7134-6JD00-0CA1
SIMATIC ET 200SP, ANALOG INPUT MODULE, AI 4XRTD/TC
HIGH FEATURE, FITS TO BU-TYPE A0, A1, COLOR CODE CC00,
CHANNEL DIAGNOSIS, 16BIT, +/-0,1%, 2-/3-/4-WIRE
General information
Product type designation AI 4xRTD/TC 2-/3-/4-wire HF
Firmware version V2.0
● FW update possible Yes
usable BaseUnits BU type A0, A1
Color code for module-specific color identification
plate
CC00
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated as of
version
V12 SP1 / V13
● STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of version V5.5 SP3 / V5.5 SP4
● PCS 7 configurable/integrated as of version V8.1 SP1
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision GSD Revision 5
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
● Oversampling No
● MSI No
6ES7134-6JD00-0CA1 Changes preserved
Page 1/6 31.08.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
CiR - Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Calibration possible in RUN Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 35 mA
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 0.75 W
Address area
Address space per module
● Address space per module, max. 8 byte; + 1 byte for QI information
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 4
permissible input voltage for voltage input
(destruction limit), max.
30 V
Constant measurement current for resistance-type
transmitter, typ.
2 mA
Cycle time (all channels), min. Sum of the basic conversion times and additional processing
times (depending on the parameterization of the active channels);
for line compensation in case of a three-wire connection, an
additional cycle is necessary
Technical unit for temperature measurement
adjustable
Yes
Input ranges (rated values), voltages
● -1 V to +1 V Yes; 16 bit incl. sign
● Input resistance (-1 V to +1 V) 1 MΩ
● -250 mV to +250 mV Yes; 16 bit incl. sign
● Input resistance (-250 mV to +250 mV) 1 MΩ
● -50 mV to +50 mV Yes; 16 bit incl. sign
● Input resistance (-50 mV to +50 mV) 1 MΩ
● -80 mV to +80 mV Yes; 16 bit incl. sign
● Input resistance (-80 mV to +80 mV) 1 MΩ
Input ranges (rated values), thermocouples